Lincoln County salaries, elected officials
Current (2025-26) and adopted (2027-30)

(benefits not included)
Position

County commissioner!

Clerk/Election
Commissioner

County Treasurer
Register of Deeds

County Assessor

Clerk of the District Court
Public Defender
Sheriff/Jail Administrator
County Attorney

County Surveyor?

TOTAL

1 Per single commissioner (Lincoln County Board has five members).

2 Part-time position.
Source: Lincoln County

2025
$39,677

$98,400

$83,323
$79,355
$83,323
$83,323
$79,355
$111,097
$126,968
$19,838
$804,659

2026
$40,867

$101,352

$85,822
$81,735
$85,833
$85,822
$81,735
$114,430
$130,777
$20,433
$828,806

% change
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%

2027
$40,867

$109,734

$92,919
$88,494
$92,931
$92,919
$88,494
$123,893
$141,592
$22,123
$893,969

% change

0%
8.27%

8.27%
8.27%
8.27%
8.27%
8.27%
8.27%
8.27%
8.27%
7.86%

2028
$40,867

$111,928

$94,778
$90,264
$94,790
$94,778
$90,264
$126,371
$144,424
$22,565
$911,848

% change
0%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%

2029
$40,867

$114,167

$96,673
$92,070
$96,686
$96,673
$92,070
$128,899
$147,313
$23,017
$930,085

% change
0%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%

2030
$40,867

$116,450

$98,607
$93,911
$98,620
$98,607
$93,911
$131,477
$150,259
$23,477
$948,687

% change
0%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%



