

# Lincoln County salaries, elected officials

Current (2025-26) and adopted (2027-30)  
(benefits not included)

Position	2025	2026	% change	2027	% change	2028	% change	2029	% change	2030	% change
County commissioner <sup>1</sup>	\$39,677	\$40,867	3%	\$40,867	0%	\$40,867	0%	\$40,867	0%	\$40,867	0%
Clerk/Election Commissioner	\$98,400	\$101,352	3%	\$109,734	8.27%	\$111,928	2%	\$114,167	2%	\$116,450	2%
County Treasurer	\$83,323	\$85,822	3%	\$92,919	8.27%	\$94,778	2%	\$96,673	2%	\$98,607	2%
Register of Deeds	\$79,355	\$81,735	3%	\$88,494	8.27%	\$90,264	2%	\$92,070	2%	\$93,911	2%
County Assessor	\$83,323	\$85,833	3%	\$92,931	8.27%	\$94,790	2%	\$96,686	2%	\$98,620	2%
Clerk of the District Court	\$83,323	\$85,822	3%	\$92,919	8.27%	\$94,778	2%	\$96,673	2%	\$98,607	2%
Public Defender	\$79,355	\$81,735	3%	\$88,494	8.27%	\$90,264	2%	\$92,070	2%	\$93,911	2%
Sheriff/Jail Administrator	\$111,097	\$114,430	3%	\$123,893	8.27%	\$126,371	2%	\$128,899	2%	\$131,477	2%
County Attorney	\$126,968	\$130,777	3%	\$141,592	8.27%	\$144,424	2%	\$147,313	2%	\$150,259	2%
County Surveyor <sup>2</sup>	\$19,838	\$20,433	3%	\$22,123	8.27%	\$22,565	2%	\$23,017	2%	\$23,477	2%
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$804,659</b>	<b>\$828,806</b>	<b>3%</b>	<b>\$893,969</b>	<b>7.86%</b>	<b>\$911,848</b>	<b>2%</b>	<b>\$930,085</b>	<b>2%</b>	<b>\$948,687</b>	<b>2%</b>

1 Per single commissioner (Lincoln County Board has five members).

2 Part-time position.

Source: Lincoln County